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ARDLEY with FEWCOTT PARISH COUNCIL 
 

 
Minutes of the Ardley with Fewcott Parish Council on Monday 9th May 2022 in the Norman Fraser Room of 

the Village Hall. 
 

Present:  Cllrs H Jenkins, N Lewis, R McCulloch, M Ellis and D Kilroy 
 
Apologies:   J Mills and Cllr I Corkin (CDC/OCC)         
                 
In Attendance:                          
 
Members of the public:  2 
 

1. Election of Chairman 
Cllr Huw Jenkins was unanimously elected Chairman of the Parish Council for the year 2022/23. 

 
2. Co-Option of Councillor 
The Council agreed unanimously to co-opt Debbie Kilroy onto the Parish Council. 
 

3. Parishioner’s Issues 
There are plans to plant whips round the Quarry field in celebration of the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee, but 
planting will not take place until the Autumn when the next supply is available. 
 
It was reported that OCC have marked up potholes and carried out some repairs, but some remain un 
treated. 

 
4. Declarations of interest 

None. 
 

5. Minutes of the meeting of 14th March 2022 
The Council agreed that the minutes of the meeting of the 14th March 2022 were an accurate record. 
 

6. Councillor’s reports 
Cllr Corkin’s report was read to the meeting.  

 
7. Progress on Parish matters 

 
a) Strategic Railfreight Interchange. 

The statutory consultation period has now started, and ends on 4th July 2022. The parish Council 
will be supplied with the details of the consultation which have been downloaded onto memory 
sticks. There will be a public consultation event in the Village Hall on 14th May. Should permission 
be granted the Parish Council would wish to see substantial support for the community, 
recognition that road links needed to be maintained and enhanced, an upgrade to junction 10 of 
the m40 and conditions limiting the effects of lighting and noise. 

b) Traffic issues and Vas update 
The VAS is working well. The Clerk was asked to purchase some “20 is plenty” signs, and advise 
OCC that the speed monitoring device on the B430 by the Church is not working. 

c) Football Club 
There has been no further request for support. 

d) Jubilee celebrations 
Details of events planned for the Jubilee Weekend will be circulated shortly. These will include 
children’s games, fireworks a beacon and bunting. 

e) Green/Environmental issues. 
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The Clerk was asked to request new signage for the footpaths around the Parish, as routes are 
not clear, and walkers are sometimes damaging crops unnecessarily. 

f) The Chairman agreed to send log in details for the website to the Clerk. 
 

 
8. Finance  

The Council noted the financial report contained in Appendix 1 and authorised the following 
payments:- 

 
 

Cheque Number Payee Reason Amount 
100836 RT Gardens playground repairs 3161.28 
100837 MP Printers Jubilee flyers 50.00 
100838 Zurich insurance PC insurance 398.26 
100839 RT Gardens grass 360.00 
100840 Mcafee  Anti virus 89.99 
100841 RT Gardens grass 378.00 
100842 cDC Dog bins 248.24 
100843 cancelled   
100844 Mrs A Davies Cl salary 342.58 
100845 HMRC Cl tax 69.80 
100846 A Lambourne Internal audit 24.00 

The Parish Council noted and agreed the end of year accounts, noted that no issues had been raised 
by the Internal Auditor, agreed the Annual Governance statement and authorised the Chairman and 
the Clerk to sign the same. 

 
9. Planning  

Fox and hounds 
It was reported that the application to develop this property has been withdrawn. 

 
10. Items for information or next Agenda  

None.. 
 

11.  Date of next meeting  
The next meeting will be Monday 18th July 2022 in the Village Hall. 

 
 
 
Signed by……………………………………………………………………………………… 
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Ardley w. Fewcott Parish Council Monthly Financial Report

Parish Council Meeting 09 May 2022

Payments processed since last meeting £998.77

14-Mar-22 OCC 101828 £100.00
14-Mar-22 OALC 101829 £150.00
14-Mar-22 SJAS 101830 £59.94
14-Mar-22 mrs a davies 101831 £366.03
14-Mar-22 HMRC 101832 £76.80
14-Mar-22 AWFVH 101833 £26.00
14-Mar-22 ICO 101834 £40.00
28-Mar-22 Mr S Cain 101835 £180.00

Receipts processed since previous report £14,830.33

02-Mar-22 HMRC £5,114.88
08-Mar-22 3PS CiC £428.05

11-Apr-22 AwFVH £2,634.40
13-Apr-22 CDC £6,653.00

Bank Reconciliation Statement dated 29 April 2022

Current account £57,889.18

Items not yet cleared:

Receipts None

Payments None

Net Total £57,889.18


